DG2200E DIESEL GANERATOR SPARE PARTS LIST

No.:021010000014

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QrTy.
1 | 011010000021 |UD170-21HLZH 5N JIIRAS+E UD170 diesel engine 1
2 | 029049910300 |34 AEH -3 exhaust gasket 1
3 | 029043100001 |1.7KWEETHHLALN 7 #% #14F-01 muffler 1
4 | 511050601201 |7~ #7322 M EFE- Nk R 51-BHMEX12 flange bolt M6X12 4
5 | 513010800001 |-#A[E-cZ8 flat washer @8 6
6 | 513020800002 |Frk 7 5 2 14 8 spring washer ®8 7
7 | 512040800001 |7 i/ f i 22 HNEEEMS flange nut M8 2
8 | 019990000101 |#& i faJE 2301 rectifier 1
9 019990000200 |#&yifat 28~ 20 rectifier bracket 1
10 | 029990000201 |MLyh & /74228 (FLZR) low oil pressure annunciator 1
11 | 029030200307 |190R ¥ 57 alternator front cover 1
12 | 511060803301 |/ 77 thi v == MR- 1K £ 51-BZM8X33.5 flange bolt M8X33.5 4
13 | 062024120002 |2#4%2.0KWDCH kill % - & p%190*80(V1) K % rotor assembly 1
14 | 513040800006 |k [E-Cc4%8 large flat washer ®8 1
15 [ 511080820001 ||/ A 5 i 144 -B4L5/16-200 (24UNC) rotor bolt 5/16X200 1
16 | 062024130001 |2#%k2.0KWDCH il i& - & %.(230V/50HZ) stator assembly 1
17 | 029030101300 | LI H620x70 protection board 1




18 | 029030430800 |190/5 it i 8 alternator end cover 1
19 | 513020600002 |k7f: 7 85 H e 6 spring washer ©6 5
20 | 511050612001 |/~ £ vk =2 HIMEFE- IR £ 51-BM6X120 flange bolt M6X120 4
21 | 511050501601 |7~y 2 ik -k & 41-BZEM5X16 flange bolt M5X16 6
22 | 513020500000 |#y 7Y 54 5 #4485 spring washer @5 4
23 | 513010500001 |*F#[E-c2%5 flat washer ®©8 6
24 | 513030500000 |4ME A4 % 2Bl S external tooth lock washer ®5| 2
25 | 029030500101 |/ v 55 FH 2 26 28 (B £5,) connection pole 1
26 | 511140502000 |7 ff kB2 C -4 B SIM5X20 full-thread bolt M5X20 2
27 | 512010500001 |/~ fAMEEE-CZHMS nut M5 4
28 | 029030700200 |#%Hil2 carbon brush 1
29 | 029030610201 |3KW B L2 (AVR) 3KW AVR 1
30 | 029030300314 [190/5 ijii 2% i 1(W % 22) rear cover 1
31 | 511050501201 |/ £ 7k 2 HMEFE- IR £ 51-BEM5X12 flange bolt M5X12 3
32 | 513011000001 |“F-#ARE-cZ:10 flat washer ®10 14
33 | 513021000002 |7l 3 55 54 P& 10 spring washer ®10 14
34 | 512011000000 |/~ fHIEEE-CZEM10 nut M10 14
35 | 021010000100 [2KWEE AT EE /N L i (2E) combined foundation 1
36 | 511141004001 |7~k IE K C -4 IR EIM10X40 full-thread bolt M10X40 6
37 | 515050300802 |FFHEyiT Sk 2 45]T M3X8 countersunk head bolt M3X8 4
38 | 029990000502 | Hu fifek =7 21 electromagnet bracket 1
39 | 029990000501 | figsk electromagnet 1
40 | 029990000903 i ]47 £k 180*250 (X(3k) accelerograph rope 1
41 | 021010100001 |DG2200 +EAZE M (BB frame 1
42 | 029910300401 |45 LA JH = shock absorber 4
43 | 029930000801 |#EHhZE(12cm)d6+dh6 grounding wire 1
44 | 513030600000 |#ME A4S El6 external tooth lock washer ®6| 1
45 | 512040600001 |7 /N f 2% T IR FEM6 flange nut M6 17
46 | 515010400802 |1 F#i/Nt L iB4T MAXS fillister head bolt M4X8 4
47 | 512010400002 |/~ fRERE-C M4 nut M4 2
48 | 513010600001 |FHE-cZ6 flat washer ®6 1
49 | 511050601401 |77k == HEEFE- K 2 51-BZM6X14 flange bolt M6X14 1
50 | 029025500060 |55 12 il 4k =i 5 (128 =X -8 30 ) DG2200+E+DC control panel assembly 1
51 | 515010601202 |+ 4t/ HB4TM6EX12 fillister head bolt M6X12 8
52 | 511050602501 |7 £k == HIEFE- IR & 51-BZM6X25 flange bolt M6X25 8
53 | 513040600000 | K #E-CHi6 large flat washer ®6 8
54 | 019990007800 |&| Kb 4t E bush 8
55 | 019990008000 |5| XK [ = 4 damping mat 8
56 | 029060100108 [2KWEEHIHLA | 25 B (i%) cover 1
57 | 029019901102 |A12H 4%k i 4 i-02 fuel tank cup 1
58 | 029019900601 [H12H 3463 JEAR-01 filter cup 1
59 | 029019930000 |- FEiitn B Ak, fuel marker assembly 1
60 | 029010200105 |11.57Fh4H (108CH:) fuel tank 1
61 | 011010004300 | %5 ki % diesel oil filter element 1
62 | 019990009500 |LEyfiyEis el diesel oil filter element gasket 1
63 | 029019920300 |ExfE#tIHB connection gasket B 1
64 | 029019920400 |BtiE#t#s g (BH) connection gasket(metal) 1
65 | 515010500802 |+ F4i/Nk S HEETMEXS fillister head bolt M5X8 3
66 | 019990009400 |Jh4E o (FEAL) fuel tank switch 1
67 | 029019900402 |b1375 i i clamp ®13 2
68 | 029019900200 |%iiIE$7.5 fuel pipe ®7.5 0.3
69 | 029019900401 |8 = 4k clamp ®8 2
70 | 029019900100 |57 d4.5 fuel pipe ®4.5 0.4
71 | 029960900301 | 4 20AH battery fixed support 1
72 | 029960300100 |HiJ#20AH battery 1
73 | 029969900219 |zt (HEf) 250MM battery wire(black) 1
74 | 029969900221 |HfZ (£1£1) 250MM battery wire(red) 1




No.:011010000021

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 | 019990007000 |z 2 Oil drain bolt 1
2 019990007100 |y mE FETA Oil drain bolt washer 2
3 | 029990000101 |y HLZH MBS (K Oil drain pipe 1
4 | 522010100801 | fillE K % £ (F) B3045 Oil sealing 1
5 011010000100 |ph%hssE Crankcase 1
6 019990011800 |y E 451l 7 Fuel capacity controller 1
7 | 523010100300 | %530 H OTEASR %5 1 B 26X3.55G O-type ring 26X3.55G 2
8 | 011010000200 |HLHiJ< Oil distick 2
9 | 521030100101 |¥&%}#l7K7941/8 Needle bearing 7941/8 2
Fuel injection pum

10 | 019990007200 |ms§yh 4% & E W2 H: (%) " PHmP 1
studs (short)
Fuel injection pum

11 | 019990007300 |y %E S EERH: (K ’ PHmP 2

studs (long)

12 | 019990007400 |WEiZE £y Fuel injection pump gasket 1

Fuel injecti li

13 | 019990007500 | i %% 2 e 4 & vel injection pump sealing 1

board gasket

14 | 019990007600 |3 254 Ezz'r;”’ea'on pump sealing 1
15 | 512040600002 |75 ki 7~ f vk 22 TH R FEM6 Tooth flange nut M6 8




Fuel injection pump assy (used

16 | 019990012900 | ih%E Mk (HL4L) in generator) 1
17 | 011010004400 | =& i & 3B 44 High pressure fuel pipe 1
18 | 019990007700 | k¥ F; Thrust pad 1
19 | 511050801203 |/ 4 == [HI S 2 -BLK M8X12 Bolt M8X12 1
20 | 011010000900 | T 35 2 3 & Cylinderhead sealing 1
21 | 011010000800 | {iTwiEkE (KD Cylinderhead studs (long) 2
22 011010000300 | K G =M (45) Cylinderhead studs (short) 2
23 | 514010400800 | [5 3 - A~ VAR RN A1 B FRAR AN 54X 4X8 Pin 4X8 1
24 | 011010000600 |K G353 Cylinderhead gasket 1
25 | 011010001800 |35 Inlet valve 1
26 | 011010001900 [HES|] Outlet valve 1
27 | 011010001700 | 4T 2 344 Cylinderhead 1
28 | 516030605503 | X}k UZEAEBREIM6EX55 Stud M6X55 2
29 | 011010001600 |3 3 F Inlet gasket 1
30 | 011010004000 |54 Inlet pipe 1
31 | 511050602203 [/S i = [H 2 F2-BLK M6X22 Bolt M6X22 5
32 | 019990008700 |7k B & 42 4% Air cleaner bolt 1
33 | 019990012300 |75 i Bk B Air filter gasket 1
34 | 019990012400 |7y 4k Air filter shell 1
35 | 019990012500 |z &gk ts Air filter 1
36 | 011010004800 |[FHE Insulation cladding 1
37 | 516030605003 | XXk iZ4+:BH M6X50 Stud M6X50 2
38 | 019990012000 | |55 5 F4JE Valve spring washer 2
39 | 522010101601 |Jiekim/ETE % &8 (F) B0509 Oil sealing B0509 1
40 | 011010002000 |5 [7]5#5% Valve spring 2
41 | 011010002100 | [7]5#5% g Valve spring seat 2
42 | 011010002400 |= |74k Valve lock clamps 2
43 | 011010002300 | JiA% #dh Valve adjust cushion block 2
44 | 011010500000 |y 2 Bl Fuel injector 1
45 019990008300 |7 i1 7% JE AR Fuel injector platen 1
46 | 512030600002 |75 ¥k = HIZREM6 Nut M6 2
47 | 011010000700 |SHETZHIEEE (K Cylinder head nut (long) 2
48 | 011010000400 |51 548 RES Cylinder head nut washer 4
49 | 011010000500 |SHETZMEEE (45) Cylinder head nut (short) 2
50 | 516030802003 | :kiZ4:BHM8X20 Stud M8X20 2
51 | 011010700000 |= {5 5 i A, Cylinder head cover 1
52 | 511050605503 |7 ffi4 = [H 45 #2-BZK M6X55 Bolt M6X55 2
53 011010004900 |< {55 B3 Cylinder head cover gasket 1
54 | 011010100000 || 1388 AL Rocker arm 1
55 | 011010002200 |5, 7] FRE 7 s X [ 24 Rocker arm bolt 1
56 | 513020800002 |Fr k7Y 5 5 £ [ 8 Easticity washer 8 6
57 | 019990010600 |/ &4k (HLE=EN) Wire platen 1
58 | 019990010500 | k# &k HHL (HESH) Flywheel generator 1
59 | 515050601203 |JFHiTSkiB4T M6X12 Screw M6X12 3
60 | 511050601803 |/~ i == B E-BAM6EX18 Bolt M6X18 3
61 | 011010003300 | K #t14 B8 Flywheel gear 1
62 | 011010003400 | &#&(H/A23h) Flywheel 1
63 | 011020003300 | & #¢HE £} pE Flywheel nut washer 1
64 | 011020003400 | K#EEHER] Flywheel nut 1
65 | 011010003500 |#zhE Starting flange 1
66 | 511050601203 |72 1HIEME-B M6X12 Bolt M6X12 10
67 | 019990010200 |5 X 55 i 7= # Wind hood shock pad 0.127
68 | 011010004703 |5 X\ EIEEAT(BE) Wind hood (black) 1
69 | 019990010300 |H N EHEE Wind hood shockcover 4
70 | 019990010400 | 5 X E4FE (10x10) Bushing 10x10 4
71 | 513040600002 |k #H\JE-cZ6 Washer 6 5




72 | 011010600002 |F-Fii %k Bk (2) Recoil starter assy (black) 1
73 | 511050600803 |/~ ff v ==HIMEME-BZ M6X8 Bolt M6X8 4
74 | 019990010700 |#EzHLHL(HLFES)) Electronic starter 1
75 | 513011000002 |F#E-c10 Washer 10 2
76 | 513021000002 |brik A 10 Easticity washer 10 2
77 | 511051003503 |75 742 1HIIEM-BZ M10X35 Bolt M10X35 2
78 | 011010001100 | 3] XA (EH1) Wind board 1
79 | 011010200000 |iFZEXR &AL, Piston ring set 1
80 | 518041900000 |FLJH#H#2+4PkE19 Piston pin circlip 2
81 | 011010002500 |i%%E Piston 1
82 | 011010002600 |iFFE4Y Piston pin 1
83 | 011010300000 |3&EAF &% Connect rod assy 1
84 | 011010002700 |i% A% FL Connect rod bearing 1
85 | 011030006102 |8 XATAF4h3E PE1.5mm Fork shaft washer 1.5mm 1
86 | 011010400000 |4k X &Lk Fork assy 1
87 | 011030006101 |4& Y ATAT 48 1.0mm Fork shaft washer 1.0mm 2
88 | 522010101301 |Jieftih)E L% Ef 8 (F) B0814 Oil sealing B0814 1
89 | 019990012800 |7 7 % Speed governing spring 1
90 | 019990011400 |[m] {7 3% Reset spring 1
91 | 019990011500 | T4 sk (RS (WL Speed governing assy 1
92 | 521010010601 |74 Ek%H 60000715 Bearing 6202 2
93 | 011010002800 |-k Balance shaft 1
94 | 519010100500 |3 i - ATISX5X7 Flat key 5X5X7 2
95 | 011010002900 |~ %14 %C Balance gear 1
96 | 521010010901 |74 Ek%H 460000730 Bearing 6306 1
97 | 011010003200 |F#iiifEshvi4e Balance shaft transmission gear| 1
98 | 519010100700 |3 ifET-#ARISX5X14 Flat key 5X5X14 1
99 | 011010003101 |#i#iiv1 Crankshaft V1 1
100 | 519010100600 | i@ “F- AT 5X5X12 Flat key 5X5X12 2
101 | 011010003000 | %l iF i} v 46 Crankshaft timing gear 1
102 | 011010003600 |X | JHEFF valve tappet 2
103 | 011010003700 || J4EA: valve lifter 2
Needle bearing 37941/15
104 | 521030100201 |&%FHh7&37941/15 1
105 | 011010003900 /% %H Camshaft 1
106 | 011010003800 |y % % 1E s 1k %6 Camshaft timing gear 1
107 | 521010010501 |74 ¥k 4460000225 Bearing 6205 1
108 | 011010001200 |{h#h%E & Crankcase cover gasket 1
109 | 019990008900 [HLyHZE#5hi%E Oil pump gear 1
110 | 019990011100 |3 S Speed governing push dish 1
111 | 019990010900 | 4 Flying hammer 2
112 | 019990010800 | & 4HE4Y Flying hammer pin 2
113 | 011010001300 |} Zh#hz& Sliding bearing 1
114 | 514010801200 | [FIA: - AN VAR AAN Al B QAR B 4K 8X 12 Pin8X12 2
115 | 019990009100 |ty S8 Oil absorption pipe 1
116 | 011010001400 |phHh4E s Crankcase cover 1
117 | 019990008200 |45} ZED8 Aluminum end cap ¢8 3
118 | 523010100500 | &S 5hH oG i % 41 Bl 25%2.4G O ring 25x2.4G 1
119 [ 019990009000 [H/1i JE i 2% & ik Qil filter 1
120 | 011030005600 |y~ FiEzE Inside hexagonal screw 1
121 | 514010301600 | [RIAEES-A AN FI B8 (AR A5 403X 16 Pin 4X8 3X16 1
122 | 019990012600 |#17HZE s k¥, Oil pump 1
123 | 523010100400 |53 FH OTEAZ I % 4 6l 34.5x1.8G O ring 34.5x1.8G 1
124 | 019990008800 |HLHIZE vtk Oil pump cover 1
125 | 522010100701 |Je#%4h)E K % 518 (F) B2542 Oil sealing B2542 1
126 | 511050603203 |/~ 17 2% HUEFE-B M6X32 Bolt M6X32 14




127 | 513020600002 |#riE %Y 54 %t 6 Easticity washer 6 14
128 | 513010600002 |“F-#J&-cZ6 Washer 6 14
129 | 513010800002 |°F-#[&-cZ%8 Washer 8

130 [ 511050803803 [/~ ik == [ % #2-BZK M8X38 Bolt M8X38




